
Državno prvenstvo 2022/23

Jesenice, 12.02.2023
člani ciljno

 

Ime in priimek K 1 2 3 4 Σ1 1 2 3 4 Σ2 Σ 1+2 Skupaj

1 Miran Sluga RA 38 27 24 22 111 32 47 20 12 111 222  

48 24 24 18 114 32 36 54 8 130 244 466

2 Franc Dobnik SLG 26 30 20 0 76 34 55 34 10 133 209  

22 29 36 16 103 36 31 34 18 119 222 431

3 Tilen Tičar JEZ 34 44 34 8 120 28 22 32 10 92 212  

42 40 22 10 114 34 10 34 18 96 210 422

4 Maj Novak JES 28 17 36 2 83 38 35 44 12 129 212  

28 25 20 18 91 36 32 30 16 114 205 417

5 Milan Požar RA 28 50 24 22 124 32 40 6 30 108 232  

22 45 6 12 85 20 30 26 8 84 169 401

6 Grega Čop JES 34 30 24 10 98 44 24 40 10 118 216  

20 30 24 6 80 32 24 12 0 68 148 364

7 Dejan Prtija JEZ 40 50 24 24 138 40 20 20 8 88 226  

24 12 8 4 48 36 34 6 6 82 130 356

8 Žiga Petek JEZ 18 32 40 16 106 30 30 20 16 96 202  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 202

9 Matjaž Erman BL 34 37 24 14 109 48 7 36 0 91 200 14
10 Rok Roškar MB 28 37 18 4 87 30 55 10 0 95 182 4
11 Matjaž Kocjan RA 34 12 42 10 98 30 26 14 12 82 180 22
12 Aleš Petek JEZ 24 22 24 6 76 24 40 24 10 98 174 16
13 Martin Knap RA 30 22 28 6 86 34 24 28 0 86 172 6
14 Miran Lindič JES 26 24 20 8 78 18 17 42 16 93 171 24
15 Jure Svetlin JES 38 8 26 4 76 36 24 24 10 94 170 14
16 Drago Perc JES 6 22 34 10 72 4 27 36 18 85 157 28
17 Zvonko Dovžan BL 18 22 24 2 66 24 27 30 8 89 155 10
18 Jože Lojen JEZ 36 19 28 2 85 24 22 16 6 68 153 8
19 Nejc Petek JEZ 30 45 0 10 85 36 19 2 10 67 152 20
20 Mark Novak JES 14 21 28 8 71 28 11 26 6 71 142 14
21 Kristjan Zupan JEZ 20 14 8 2 44 38 22 26 6 92 136 8
22 Boštjan Kac SLG 24 21 18 0 63 18 24 22 0 64 127 0
23 Matic Svetlin JES 36 12 20 10 78 28 6 4 0 38 116 10
24 Kristjan Podrekar JEZ 22 4 14 0 40 28 16 2 0 46 86 0



Državno prvenstvo 2022/23
“

Jesenice, 12.02.2023
članice ciljno

 

Ime in priimek K 1 2 3 4 Σ1 1 2 3 4 Σ2 Σ 1+2 Skupaj

1 Valerija Štefelin BLE 26 50 36 14 126 26 37 34 14 111 237  

44 55 32 26 157 42 45 38 16 141 298 535 70

2 Sabina Jančič Dobnik SLG 28 50 24 8 110 32 31 44 6 113 223  

26 47 44 20 137 36 50 38 14 138 275 498 48

3 Anne Marie Roškar MB 14 14 22 6 56 24 35 38 0 97 153  

50 27 20 12 109 38 47 36 6 127 236 389 24

4 Mojca Mahajnc Kermel MB 20 35 36 8 99 16 35 28 2 81 180  

28 50 24 4 106 10 35 32 10 87 193 373 24

5 Helena Plaznik JEZ 6 25 26 18 75 8 25 14 0 47 122 18
6 Marinka Perič JEZ 26 12 4 0 42 8 30 18 2 58 100 2
7 Petra Novak JES 10 12 14 0 36 14 25 8 0 47 83 0



Državno prvenstvo ciljno posamezno 2022/23

Jesenice, 12.02.2023
mladinci ciljno

 

Ime in priimek K 1 2 3 4 Σ1 1 2 3 4 Σ2 Σ 1+2 Skupaj

1 Tilen Tičar JEZ 34 44 34 8 120 28 22 32 10 92 212  

42 40 22 10 114 34 10 34 18 96 210 422 46

2 Maj Novak JES 28 17 36 2 83 38 35 44 12 129 212  

28 25 20 18 91 36 32 30 16 114 205 417 48

3 Dejan Prtija JEZ 40 50 24 24 138 40 20 20 8 88 226  
24 12 8 4 48 36 34 6 6 82 130 356 42

4 Mark Novak JES 14 21 28 8 71 28 11 26 6 71 142  
18 30 14 16 78 24 40 28 10 102 180 322 40

5 Nejc Petek JEZ 30 45 0 10 85 36 19 2 10 67 152  
22 50 8 2 82 18 10 10 0 38 120 272 22

6 Kristjan Zupan JEZ 20 14 8 2 44 38 22 26 6 92 136  
22 35 10 4 71 18 27 8 4 57 128 264 16

7 Žiga Petek JEZ 18 32 40 16 106 30 30 20 16 96 202  
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 202 32

8 Petra Novak JES 10 12 14 0 36 14 25 8 0 47 83  
34 5 12 2 53 20 20 14 8 62 115 198 10

9 Kristjan Podrekar JEZ 22 4 14 0 40 28 16 2 0 46 86  
12 30 0 8 50 14 7 0 14 35 85 171 22



Državno prvenstvo 2021/22

Jesenice, 12.02.2023
ciljno ekipno

Jezersko mladi ND Rateče Planica Bled 

Dejan Prtija 20 18 38 Domen Brudar 26 28 54 Zvone Dovžan 38 40 78

Tilen Tičar 22 35 57 Matjaž Kocjan 40 52 92 Valerija Štefelin 37 47 84

Nejc Petek 20 20 40 Miran Sluga 22 46 68 Jože Kosar 28 34 62

Kristjan Zupan 18 0 18 Milan Požar 24 28 52 Erman Matjaž 14 2 16

153 266 240

Društvo DKNL Slovenj Gradec Jezersko 2. Jesenice 1.
Golob 26 18 44 Neva Parte 8 38 46 Jure Svetlin 32 14 46

Sabina 40 35 75 Aleš Petek 22 19 41 Mai Novak 12 35 47

Franc 24 40 64 Jože Lojen 0 18 18 Grega Čop 32 30 62

Boštjan 18 16 34 Kristjan Podrekar 0 0 0 Miran Lindič 8 0 8

217 105 163

Jesenice 2. Jesenice 3. DKNL Lendenko Maribor
Sonja Pavlovšnik 18 48 66 Helena Lindič 34 24 58 Brank Ribič 20 14 34
Mark Novak 27 14 41 Klemen Noč 16 42 58 Rok Roškar 47 52 99
Petra Novak 28 10 38 Peter Novak 28 24 52 Anne Marei Roškar 26 34 60
Matic Svetlin 10 14 24 Zoran Kramar 4 8 12 Mojca Mahajnc Kernel 16 18 34

169 180 227

1 ND Rateče Planica 266

2 Bled 240

3 DKNL Lendenko Maribor 227

4 Društvo DKNL Slovenj Gradec 217

5 Jesenice 3. 180

6 Jesenice 2. 169

7 Jesenice 1. 163
8 Jezersko mladi 153
9 Jezersko 2. 105
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